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Micro Dynamic MEGA 30V Machining

Center

Ref: MEGA 30V
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Tech specs

Brand PINNACLE
X Axis stroke 760

Y Axis travel 510

Z Axis stroke 510
Table Height from Floor 840

Max. Load (Workpiece Load) 800
Spindle nose to table surface 100-610
Working table area (LxW) 860x550

Spindle Nose

Spindle inner diameter
Spindle center to column
Spindle Speed

Tool storage capacity

Max. Tool Diameter

Max. Tool Diameter (w/o adjacent tool)

Max. Tool Weight
Air supply
Pneumatic pressure
Power requirement

Coolant tank capacity

Machine weight

Machine Height

BT-40/CAT-40

70
760

50-15000

30
76
150

30

300

5.000
2.100
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