

## Micro Dynamic MEGA 30V Machining Center

Ref: MEGA 30V



**Central**

Blanco Macael, s/n

Pol. Ind. Las Norias - 03670 Monforte del Cid (Alicante)

Telephone: +34 966 662 296 / FAX: +34 966 663 856

**Delegation IBI**

Avda. de la provincia, 73

03440 IBI (Alicante)

Telephone: +34 965 553 233 / FAX: +34 966 554 990

## Tech specs

<b>Brand</b>	PINNACLE
<b>X Axis stroke</b>	760
<b>Y Axis travel</b>	510
<b>Z Axis stroke</b>	510
<b>Table Height from Floor</b>	840
<b>Max. Load (Workpiece Load)</b>	800
<b>Spindle nose to table surface</b>	100-610
<b>Working table area (LxW)</b>	860x550
<b>Spindle Nose</b>	BT-40/CAT-40
<b>Spindle inner diameter</b>	70
<b>Spindle center to column</b>	760
<b>Spindle Speed</b>	50-15000
<b>Tool storage capacity</b>	30
<b>Max. Tool Diameter</b>	76
<b>Max. Tool Diameter (w/o adjacent tool)</b>	150
<b>Max. Tool Weight</b>	7
<b>Air supply</b>	6
<b>Pneumatic pressure</b>	6
<b>Power requirement</b>	30
<b>Coolant tank capacity</b>	300
<b>Machine weight</b>	5.000
<b>Machine Height</b>	2.100